503572894 11/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3619521 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA STERMAN HEIMANN	07/31/2010
CAMILA SQUARZONI DALE	07/31/2010
LAKSHMI A. DEVI	07/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCIEDADE BENEFICENTE DE SENHORAS HOSPITAL SIRIO LIBANES	
Street Address:	RUA DA ADMA JAFET 91	
Internal Address:	CERQUEIRA CESAR	
City:	SAO PAULO	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	01308-050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14703466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: BETHANY Z. GROEBER

Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 2: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033794/462470

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BETHANY Z. GROEBER

SIGNATURE: /Bethany Z. Groeber/

DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2015

Total Attachments: 1

503572894

source=ASSIGN462470#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNIVIENT AND/OR DECLARATION OF INVENTOR

By this instrument,

STERMAN HEIMANN, Andrea, Brazilian citizen of Via das Margaridas, 413, Jd. Colibri, 06713-330, Cotia, SP, Brazil;

SQUARZONI DALE, Camila, Brazilian citizen of Rua Viaza, 407, Jardim Aeroporto, 04633-060, São Paulo, SP, Brazil e

A. DEVI, Lakshmi, North American citizen of 9 Glenwood Avenue, New Rochelle, NY, 10801, United States of America

being inventors of an invention entitled

"PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING MEDICAL CONDITIONS AND A METHOD FOR TREATING ALIMENTARY DISORDERS AND RELATED DISEASES"

for which an application was filed in the Brazilian National Institute of Industrial Property under N° Pl0902481-6 of July 31, 2009, hereby assign and transfer to SOCIEDADE BENEFICENTE DE SENHORAS HOSPITAL SÍRIO LIBANÊS, established at Rua da Adma Jafet, 91, Cerqueira César, 01308-050, São Paulo, SP, Brazil, all rights in connection with said invention, giving full consent in order that said assignee may file a corresponding international application with the appropriate international authorities, claiming the priority under the International Convention.

São Paulo, SP, July 31, 2010.

STERMAN HEIMANN, Andrea

SQUARZONI DALE, Camila

A. DEVI, Lakshmi

P167172-PCT

RECORDED: 11/17/2015

ws/DOCS/CTF P167172-PCT/DOC_EXCEDENTE/8411922v1

PATENT REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0110

1